

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | 10-3  | 8058       | Version:    | 1     | Name:           | Professional Services Facilities<br>Consultants, Inc Claremont H<br>Project |                  |
|-----------------|---|------------|-------------|-------|-----------------|---|------------------|
| Туре:           | Agreement or Contract   |            |             |       | Status:         | Passed  |                  |
| File created:   | 1/19  | /2011      |             |       | In control:     | Facilities Committee  |                  |
| On agenda:      |   |            |             |       | Final action:   | 1/26/2011   |                  |
| Enactment date: | 1/26  | 6/2011     |             |       | Enactment #:    | 11-0147   |                  |
| Title:          | Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and KDI Consultants, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Division of State Architect Inspection in conjunction with the Claremont HVAC Replacement Project for the period commencing January 27, 2011 and concluding no later than October 27, 2011 in an amount not to exceed \$45,600.00. |            |             |       |                 |   |                  |
| Sponsors:       |   |            |             |       |                 |   |                  |
| Indexes:        |   |            |             |       |                 |   |                  |
| Code sections:  |   |            |             |       |                 |   |                  |
| Attachments:    | 1. 10-3058 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FACILITIES CONTRACT - KDI CONSULTANTS, INC<br>CLAREMONT HVAC REPLACEMENT PROJECT   |            |             |       |                 |   |                  |
| Contact:        | Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us  |            |             |       |                 |   |                  |
| Date            | Ver.  | Action By  |             |       | Act             | ion   | Result           |
| 1/26/2011       | 1   | Board of   | Education   |       | Ad              | opted   | Pass             |
| 1/19/2011       | 1   | Facilities | Committee   |       | Re              | commended Favorably   | Pass             |
| Approval by the | Boa   | rd of Edu  | cation of P | rofes | sional Services | Facilities Contract between D   | District and KDI |

Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Facilities Contract between District and KDI Consultants, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide Division of State Architect Inspection in conjunction with the Claremont HVAC Replacement Project for the period commencing January 27, 2011 and concluding no later than October 27, 2011 in an amount not to exceed \$45,600.00. [Enter body here.]